
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Women’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Bröndsted Britt Denmark 629 40 46 21 24 30 60 60 50 40 50 70 28 60 50
2 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 598 46 40 35 100 40 30 30 50 24 35 22 60 46 40
3 Beckel Martina Germany 594 30 50 70 30 30 46 16 50 28 48 14 12 40 40 28 40 22
4 Petty Tanya Germany 538 28 16 50 70 46 42 70 11 35 100 70
5 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden 506 30 35 30 22 50 22 16 80 25 21 11 48 30 26 60
6 Johnsson Helen Sweden 500 60 100 40 100 40 60 100
7 Lundén Reija Finland 456 100 40 26 50 16 30 70 100 24
8 Harries Jo England 443 60 100 100 35 44 80 24
9 Flack Nina Sweden 433 70 14 25 30 28 21 16 15 80 48 44 42

10 Glover Zara England 377 30 80 50 25 50 42 30 70
11 Kantola Piritta Finland 346 80 26 40 24 48 26 44 50 8
12 Smirnova Tatiana Russia 339 16 1 42 13 60 4 6 42 21 20 23 24 15 30 22
13 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark 330 16 80 44 40 20 22 80 28
14 Uhlich Sonja Germany 265 8 8 12 6 70 25 24 30 40 42
15 Glendert Malin Sweden 212 50 60 22 80
16 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark 209 22 48 23 8 6 28 30 14 30
17 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands 192 13 6 24 15 11 40 50 8 25
18 Haglund Linda Sweden 182 28 14 40 100
19 Gardner Lisa England 180 35 22 22 35 12 6 48
20 Larsen Rebecka Sweden 179 16 42 14 13 26 26 26 16
21 Jönsson Eva Sweden 167 28 28 40 23 6 16 26
22 Carlsson Christel Sweden 162 24 80 28 30
23 Santonen Mari Finland 152 50 24 8 24 46
24 Ardal Anne Sofie Denmark 148 6 12 40 28 16 12 26 8
25 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden 135 16 48 12 35 24
26 Planchard Marilyn France 132 14 13 40 15 50
27 Gross Ivonne Austria 131 8 24 12 26 15 46
28 van der List Wendy Netherlands 131 13 40 14 20 6 12 3 23
29 Pulliainen Leena Finland 126 44 16 8 30 28
30 Knopp Nicole Germany 116 3 48 4 8 21 16 16
31 Thornstenson Heidi Norway 116 4 30 16 16 50
32 van Boom Christine Belgium 109 22 15 16 8 22 16 8 2
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33 De Jong Marieka Netherlands 108 23 13 6 25 22 4 15
34 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark 105 12 12 24 13 44
35 Sofkova Viktoria Sweden 100 26 50 22 2
36 Agerbo Mie Denmark 99 16 15 6 46 4 12
37 Sgrosso Cristina Italy 92 12 44 20 16
38 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy 89 24 26 3 24 12
39 Houbo Pedersen Lotte Denmark 88 25 15 48
40 Lund Bettina Denmark 88 50 8 30
41 Kyllönen Katja Finland 86 42 44
42 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 84 6 13 22 16 13 14
43 Fung Vanessa China 80 80
44 Torgersen Pat Norway 80 4 30 46
45 Strömberg Jaana Finland 78 48 8 22
46 Sauer Kerstin Germany 76 3 16 15 12 6 16 8
47 Goebel Michaela Germany 75 14 22 24 15
48 Einola Tiia Finland 74 26 30 6 12
49 Kok Wendy Netherlands 72 8 23 11 24 6
50 Horemans Kirsten Belgium 70 4 35 4 14 13
51 Keow Alice Tay Hong Singapore 70 70
52 Rizzo Giovanna Italy 70 42 28
53 Torrents Sandra Spain 70 20 24 26
54 Combes Alexandra France 69 15 8 46
55 Allesbrook Joanne England 66 22 44
56 De Marco Alessandra Italy 66 12 8 28 4 8 6
57 Jonasdofsky Andrea Germany 64 12 44 8
58 Schwarz Patricia Germany 63 8 4 30 21
59 Fusco Raffaella Italy 62 50 12
60 Gaillard Laurence France 61 15 8 8 30
61 Saldjian Isabelle France 60 25 35
62 Simonsen Rikke Denmark 59 11 12 8 28
63 Hannecart Christelle France 57 8 13 24 12
64 Gales Anne Denmark 56 4 30 6 16
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65 Roiati Chiara Italy 56 28 28
66 Frisoni Antonella San Marino 52 24 12 16
67 Theißen Tanja Germany 52 30 22
68 Mäkelä Minna Finland 50 24 26
69 Manico Bigi Switzerland 46 24 22
70 Maas Bianca Netherlands 46 3 6 21 4 4 8
71 Dekkers Carla Netherlands 42 11 8 15 8
72 Pettersen Catrine Norway 42 42
73 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway 41 3 26 12
74 Alfredsson Diana Sweden 38 12 26
75 Johansson Annette Sweden 38 16 22
76 Hulsch Tina Germany 37 13 24
77 Lenssen Inge Netherlands 37 14 6 11 6
78 Blagova Elena Russia 36 25 11
79 Kuhn Hildegard Italy 36 20 16
80 Kuehn Christiane Germany 34 30 4
81 Perales Pilar Spain 34 8 26
82 Ferina Roberta Italy 33 11 22
83 Adkins Laressa Germany 32 8 12 12
84 Heberle Nicole Germany 32 16 4 12
85 Lönnroth Daniela Finland 32 24 8
86 Tabachkova Olga Russia 31 23 8
87 Tomas Cheska Netherlands 31 6 4 12 6 3
88 Mähönen Mia Finland 30 30
89 Kristensen Anne-Louise Denmark 29 11 2 16
90 Bjercke Cathrine Norway 28 28
91 Gunnerud Pernille Norway 28 16 12
92 Monsen Janne Norway 28 12 8 8
93 De Koning Fiona Netherlands 27 15 12
94 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands 27 6 13 8
95 Ee Evelyn Chan Lu Singapore 26 26
96 Grassini Vincenza Italy 26 26
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97 Aviram Mor Israel 25 13 12
98 Liuzzi Serafina Italy 25 25
99 Paoli Luciana Italy 25 3 14 8

100 Van Hemert Paula Netherlands 25 8 4 13
101 Ciattoni Simona Italy 24 24
102 Eliasson Josefine Netherlands 24 20 4
103 Helldén Sanna Sweden 24 12 12
104 Pesek Beatrix Hungary 24 24
105 Völkl-Brandt Bianca Germany 24 24
106 Watson Debbie Scotland 24 24
107 Abela Sue Malta 23 23
108 Nicolas Stephanie Belgium 23 23
109 Ainge Nicki England 22 22
110 Cionna Anna Italy 22 22
111 Edvardsen Heidi Norway 22 22
112 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark 22 22
113 Manninen Heidi Finland 22 22
114 Mora Alessandra Italy 22 22
115 Sciubba Robeta Italy 22 22
116 Smith Ann England 22 22
117 Szabo Gabriella Hungary 22 4 2 8 8
118 Cramer Aisha Netherlands 21 4 2 15
119 Karatzoula Martha Greece 21 8 13
120 Moynot Pascale France 21 21
121 Olsson Susanne Sweden 21 21
122 Beck Amanda USA 20 20
123 Dykes Kerena Ireland 20 20
124 Haugen Ann  Louise Norway 20 4 16
125 Gustafzon Tina Sweden 19 11 8
126 Horgen Trine Norway 18 2 16
127 Linderoth Catrin Sweden 18 12 6
128 Alm Emelie Sweden 16 16



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2005: Final standing in the Women's Division

129 Aviram Sara Israel 16 16
130 Buzzelli Daniela Italy 16 16
131 Ferrante Marika Italy 16 16
132 Friess Regina Austria 16 16
133 Kirk Mandy England 16 8 8
134 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden 16 16
135 Mei Michelle Kwang 

Tien Singapore 16 16
136 Norzt Eveline Austria 16 16
137 Nurmi Reija Finland 16 16
138 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland 16 16
139 Ribguth Janin Germany 16 16
140 Rovithaki Natassa Greece 16 16
141 Rødli Inger Norway 16 16
142 Dario Elva Italy 15 15
143 Jakobsen Liv Marie Norway 15 15
144 Jakobsen Renate Norway 15 3 12
145 Casha Lorraine Malta 14 14
146 Christensen Maiken Denmark 14 14
147 Garcia Marisa Spain 14 14
148 Hildegard Kuhn Italy 14 14
149 Joris Inge Belgium 14 14
150 Lehnen Sandra Netherlands 14 14
151 Morra Alessandra Italy 14 14
152 Pascual Catherine Spain 14 6 8
153 Perales Irene Spain 14 8 6
154 Pialino Daniela Italy 14 14
155 Arnesen Trude Norway 13 13
156 Bagnoli Monica Italy 13 13
157 Balzani Romina Italy 13 13
158 Fossiede Gethe Norway 13 1 12
159 Alvarez Angeles Spain 12 4 8
160 Amsellem Daniele Morocco 12 12
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161 Barbieri Morena San Marino 12 12
162 Bengtsson Marie Sweden 12 12
163 Brzicová Hanzlovsk Petra Czech Republik 12 12
164 Carfora Iolanda Italy 12 12
165 Chatelais Sandrine France 12 12
166 del Buono Francesca Italy 12 12
167 Frost Greta Poland 12 6 6
168 Giacomini Marisa San Marino 12 12
169 Hage Inger Norway 12 12
170 Hansen Bettina Denmark 12 12
171 Hevesi Anikó Hungary 12 12
172 Johansson Victoria Sweden 12 12
173 Kok Marjon Netherlands 12 8 4
174 Kukkula Katriina Finland 12 12
175 Kaartinen Pia Finland 12 12
176 Leng Jennifer Tan Bee Singapore 12 12
177 Maitre Laetitia France 12 12
178 Manninen Nina Finland 12 12
179 Marazuela Encarna Spain 12 12
180 Nosek Paula Czech Republik 12 12
181 Park Jessica Sweden 12 12
182 Pascual Estrella Spain 12 12
183 Racca Solang France 12 12
184 Sala Glòria Spain 12 12
185 Savage Alecia USA 12 12
186 Segura Asuncion Spain 12 12
187 Sion Alexadra France 12 12
188 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazakhstan 12 6 6
189 Sommer Cindy Germany 12 12
190 Suchanek Gabriele Austria 12 12
191 Van De Craen Vicky Belgium 12 12
192 Albert Milagros Spain 11 11
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193 Andersen Hannah Denmark 11 11
194 Ekström Anna Sweden 11 11
195 Fioccardo Helia Italy 11 11
196 Herskovitch Nufar Israel 11 11
197 Kilci Sevcan Turkey 11 11
198 Provenzi Pamela Italy 11 8 3
199 Sutton Gill England 11 11
200 de Bruine Brenda Netherlands 10 4 6
201 Romero Roser Spain 10 6 4
202 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands 10 3 6 1
203 Little Kat England 9 8 1
204 Logetskaya Nadezda Russia 9 8 1
205 Abazova Olga Russia 8 8
206 Baharova Elvira Bulgaria 8 4 4
207 Berki Zita Hungary 8 8
208 Berndt Yvonne Sweden 8 8
209 Burgués Mercè Spain 8 4 4
210 Byrne Karen England 8 8
211 Carannante Bernadette Malta 8 8
212 Carannante Tiziana Malta 8 8
213 Curling Jane England 8 8
214 Del Olmo Sara Spain 8 4 4
215 Formosa Faye Malta 8 8
216 Georgiadou Katerina Greece 8 8
217 Graneli Therese Sweden 8 8
218 Karlsen Mette Norway 8 8
219 Kivelou Evaggelia Greece 8 8
220 Kristiansen Mette Denmark 8 8
221 Krähe Tamara Germany 8 8
222 Kurtkaya Oytun Turkey 8 8
223 Lorentzen Ine Norway 8 8
224 Maffre Audrey France 8 8
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225 Mapelli Katia Italy 8 8
226 Masatova Vera Czech Republik 8 8
227 Mäkelä Jenni Finland 8 8
228 Mäkelä Sonja Finland 8 8
229 Nilsen Trude Norway 8 8
230 Nuñez Francisca Spain 8 6 2
231 Pettersen Ulla Norway 8 8
232 Pronina Ekaterina Russia 8 8
233 Rimkiene Virginija Lithuania 8 8
234 Roa Margarita Colombia 8 8
235 Ruhkala Suvi Finland 8 8
236 Said Stephanie Malta 8 8
237 Sakkllariou Viki Greece 8 8
238 Stai Brit Norway 8 8
239 Tóth Maria Hungary 8 8
240 Tsamaktsogloy Natasa Greece 8 8
241 Wagner Janina Germany 8 8
242 Acar Ebru Turkey 6 6
243 Aksular Gulhan Turkey 6 6
244 Aldersley Rachel England 6 6
245 Black Lynda Northern Ireland 6 6
246 Broinger Jaqueline Austria 6 6
247 Camilleri Doris Malta 6 6
248 Cavazzini Laura Italy 6 6
249 Choukroun Celia France 6 6
250 Chrisanthi Desponia Greece 6 6
251 Dostal Andrea Austria 6 6
252 Dosztály Sarolta Hungary 6 6
253 Erodotou Nantia Cyprus 6 6
254 Fischer Ivonne Germany 6 6
255 Fruyt Bianca Netherlands 6 6
256 Gozzo Marie-Noelle France 6 6
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257 Holmgren Janni Denmark 6 6
258 Kerbs Kira Finland 6 6
259 Knobel Franziska Germany 6 6
260 Kolbenschlag Martina Germany 6 6
261 Krawiec Betina Denmark 6 6
262 Küçükbulut İrem Turkey 6 6
263 Larssen Flidh Ann Cathrin Norway 6 6
264 López Maria Angeles Spain 6 6
265 Mas Rosa Spain 6 4 2
266 Morakova Helena Czech Republik 6 6
267 Nilsson Camilla Sweden 6 6
268 Otbäck Jeanette Sweden 6 6
269 Poulitsidou Eleni Greece 6 6
270 Protten Vaike Estonia 6 6
271 Pyykkinen Heidi Finland 6 6
272 Roux Cathy France 6 6
273 Schaal Sandra Germany 6 6
274 Segura Asuncion Spain 6 2 4
275 Soltész Orsolya Hungary 6 6
276 Stranges Daniela Italy 6 6
277 Tarin Patricia Spain 6 6
278 Timter Vanessa Germany 6 6
279 Vajda Kati Hungary 6 6
280 Westergaard Vibeke Denmark 6 6
281 Aasvold Tone Norway 6 6
282 Adams Donna England 4 4
283 Bambi Laura Italy 4 4
284 Borsari Elena Italy 4 4
285 Bucin Luminata Hungary 4 4
286 Börner Melanie Germany 4 4
287 Constantine Karen England 4 4
288 Cuerda Maria Spain 4 4
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289 Dursun Aysel Turkey 4 4
290 Erol Hicran Turkey 4 4
291 Gürkan Duygu Turkey 4 4
292 Hallon Cali England 4 4
293 Hestetun Gunn Elin Norway 4 4
294 Karakullukçu Mine Turkey 4 4
295 Lebedeva Natalia A. Russia 4 4
296 Meade Laura Ireland 4 4
297 Milyuta Tatiana Russia 4 4
298 Nitu Daniela-Roxana Romania 4 4
299 Patkowski Nicole Germany 4 4
300 Petsa Maria Greece 4 4
301 Pospisilova Dasa Slovakia 4 4
302 Rajaud Catherine France 4 4
303 Regali Fausta Italy 4 4
304 Rhoney Laura Scotland 4 4
305 Setik Andrea Austria 4 4
306 Soltész Mária Hungary 4 4
307 Stackelies Simone Denmark 4 4
308 Aydın Gülten Turkey 3 3
309 Bychkova Irina Russia 3 3
310 Gschrey Stefanie Germany 3 3
311 Hoplitschek Hannelore Germany 3 3
312 Juszczyk Agnieszka Poland 3 3
313 Kaznacheeva Svetlana V. Russia 3 3
314 Kurvers Sindy Netherlands 3 3
315 Küçük Meryem Turkey 3 3
316 Madsen Lena Denmark 3 3
317 Magam Sabine Belgium 3 3
318 Mazzarino Monica Italy 3 3
319 McColl Jacqui Scotland 3 3
320 Otten Miriam Germany 3 3
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321 Pangilinan Marylou Philipines 3 3
322 Pastou Yiola Cyprus 3 3
323 Sorensen Line Denmark 3 3
324 Stamati Maria Cyprus 3 3
325 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 3 3
326 Van den Louw Mandy Netherlands 3 3
327 van Ertrijk Bianca Netherlands 3 3
328 Andersen Grethe Norway 2 2
329 Ateşoğlu Güldem Turkey 2 2
330 Baboussi Alkisti Greece 2 2
331 Bobkova Olga Russia 2 2
332 Boheme Natali Greece 2 2
333 Burke Maureen Ireland 2 2
334 Butchard Emma Scotland 2 2
335 Çekiç Jale Turkey 2 2
336 Charalampoys Maria Cyprus 2 2
337 Cummins Pat Ireland 2 2
338 Eason Julie England 2 2
339 Gavriil Dora Greece 2 2
340 Gonzales Pilar Spain 2 2
341 Hannan Woods Cali England 2 2
342 Harbackova Marketa Czech Republik 2 2
343 Hornero Olga Spain 2 2
344 Karaca Fatma Turkey 2 2
345 Koczor Angelika Germany 2 2
346 Kokol Figen Turkey 2 2
347 Kramboviti Valerie Greece 2 2
348 Krause Manuela Germany 2 2
349 Lyons Kay Ireland 2 2
350 Marengo Germana Italy 2 2
351 Meurer Sylvia Germany 2 2
352 Mloczynski Monika Germany 2 2
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353 Nikolov Valeri Bulgaria 2 2
354 Pico Patricia S. Spain 2 2
355 Ramdahl Pernille Denmark 2 2
356 Rasmussen Maria Denmark 2 2
357 Romero Carmen Spain 2 2
358 Rulz Conny Austria 2 2
359 Scharer Petra Switzerland 2 2
360 Shcherbinina Nataliya Russia 2 2
361 Catchpole Carol Ireland 1 1
362 Clarke Suzanne Ireland 1 1
363 Garofalo Nelly Italy 1 1
364 Heck-Seipel Lydia Germany 1 1
365 Ilışar Birgül Turkey 1 1
366 McDermot Amanda Ireland 1 1
367 Petrova Alla Russia 1 1
368 Schwarz Silke Germany 1 1
369 Spratler Ellen Germany 1 1
370 Suhanova Galina Russia 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Lundén Reija Finland
2 80 Kantola Piritta Finland
3 70 Flack Nina Sweden
4 60 Johnsson Helen Sweden
5 50 Santonen Mari Finland
6 48 Strömberg Jaana Finland
7 46 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
8 44 Pulliainen Leena Finland
9 42 Kyllönen Katja Finland
10 40 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
11 30 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
12 30 Mähönen Mia Finland
13 28 Petty Tanya Germany
14 28 Jönsson Eva Sweden
15 26 Einola Tiia Finland
16 26 Sofkova Viktoria Sweden
17 24 Mäkelä Minna Finland
18 24 Lönnroth Daniela Finland
19 22 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
20 22 Manninen Heidi Finland
21 16 Nurmi Reija Finland
22 16 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland
23 16 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
24 16 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
25 16 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
26 12 Manninen Nina Finland
27 12 Kaartinen Pia Finland
28 12 De Marco Alessandra Italy
29 12 Kukkula Katriina Finland
30 12 Park Jessica Sweden
31 8 Ruhkala Suvi Finland
32 8 Schwarz Patricia Germany
33 8 Provenzi Pamela Italy
34 8 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
35 8 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
36 6 Vuorio Elina Finland
37 6 Ardal Anne Sofie Denmark
38 6 Kerbs Kira Finland
39 6 Protten Vaike Estonia
40 6 Pyykkinen Heidi Finland

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Sofkova Viktoria Sweden
2 40 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 35 Mattson-Bard Anna Sweden
4 30 Glover Zara England
5 25 Houbo Pederson Lotte Denmark
6 24 Carlsson Christel Sweden
7 23 De Jong Marieka Netherlands
8 22 Allesbrook Joanne England
9 21 Olssen Susanne Sweden
10 20 Dykes Kerena Ireland
11 15 De Koning Fiona Netherlands
12 15 Jakobsen Liv Marie Norway
13 14 Flack Nina Sweden
14 14 Lenssen Inge Netherlands
15 13 Van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
16 13 Arnesen Trude Norway
17 12 Bengtsson Marie Sweden
18 12 Ardal Anne - Sofie Denmark
19 11 Sutton Gill England
20 11 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
21 8 Little Kat England
22 8 Kirk Mandy England
23 8 Kok Marjon Netherlands
24 8 Van Hemert Paula Netherlands
25 8 Curling Jane England
26 6 Weldon Lorraine Ireland
27 6 Watts Anita Ireland
28 6 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
29 6 Black Lynda Northern Ireland
30 6 Roux Cathy France
31 4 Thornstenson Heidi Norway
32 4 Hallon Cali England
33 4 Meade Laura Ireland
34 4 Cramer Aisha Netherlands
35 4 Rhoney Laura Scotland
36 3 Pangilinan Marylou Philipines
37 3 Eckell Irene K Norway
38 3 Jakobsen Renate Norway
39 3 McColl Jacqui Scotland
40 3 Ostlund Britt Norway
41 2 Burke Maureen Ireland
42 2 Lyons Kay Ireland
43 2 Butchard Emma Scotland
44 2 Ramdahl Pernille Denmark
45 2 Cummins Pat Ireland
46 1 Catchpole Carol Ireland
47 1 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
48 1 Fossiede Gethe Norway
49 1 McDermot Amanda Ireland
50 1 Clarke Suzanne Ireland

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 02
Irish Open Championships / Ireland / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Lund Bettina Denmark
2 40 Ardal Anne-Sofie Denmark
3 35 Gardner Lisa England
4 30 Beckel Martina Germany
5 25 Saldjian Isabelle France
6 24 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
7 23 Voets Annouschka Netherlands
8 22 van Boom Christine Belgium
9 21 Moynot Pascale France
10 20 Eliasson Josefine Netherlands
11 15 Vintens Liliane Belgium
12 15 Pedersen Lotte-Houbo Denmark
13 14 Joris Inge Belgium
14 14 Lehnen Sandra Netherlands
15 13 van der List Wendy Netherlands
16 13 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
17 12 de Koning Fiona Netherlands
18 12 Maitre Laetitia France
19 11 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
20 11 Kristensen Anne-Louise Denmark
21 8 Uhlich Sonja Germany
22 8 Zwart Debbie Netherlands
23 8 Kok Wendy Netherlands
24 8 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
25 8 Hannecart Christelle France
26 6 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands
27 6 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
28 6 Fruyt Bianca Netherlands
29 6 Lenssen Inge Netherlands
30 6 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
31 4 Kok Marjon Netherlands
32 4 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
33 4 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
34 4 de Bruine Brenda Netherlands
35 4 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
36 3 Maas Bianca Netherlands
37 3 Sauer Kerstin Germany
38 3 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium
39 3 van Ertrijk Bianca Netherlands
40 3 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
41 2 Cramer Aisha Netherlands

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Shietspoel Tournament 2005 / Netherlands / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Beckel Martina Germany
2 40 van der List Wendy Netherlands
3 35 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
4 30 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
5 25 Flack Nina Sweden
6 24 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
7 23 Kok Wendy Netherlands
8 22 Sofkova Viktoria Sweden
9 21 Wellstam Justina Sweden
10 20 Torrents Sandra Spain
11 15 Combes Alexandra France
12 15 Gaillard Laurence France
13 14 Garcia Marisa Spain
14 14 Planchard Marilyn France
15 13 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
16 13 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
17 12 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
18 12 Sala Glòria Spain
19 11 Lenssen Inge Netherlands
20 11 Albert Milagros Spain
21 8 Uhlich Sonja Germany
22 8 Roa Margarita Colombia
23 8 Perales Irene Spain
24 8 Graneli Therese Sweden
25 8 Perales Pilar Spain
26 6 Romero Roser Spain
27 6 de Bruine Brenda Netherlands
28 6 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
29 6 López Maria Angeles Spain
30 6 Nuñez Francisca Spain
31 4 Burgués Mercè Spain
32 4 Alvarez Angeles Spain
33 4 Mas Rosa Spain
34 4 Cuerda Maria Spain

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 04
III Catalonoa Open - Trofeu Galasa / Spain / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 80 Glover Zara England
3 70 Beckel Martina Germany
4 60 Harries Jo England
5 50 Glendert Malin Sweden
6 48 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
7 46 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
8 44 Kyllönen Katja Finland
9 42 Smirnova Tatjana Russia
10 40 Lundén Reija Finland
11 30 Flack Nina Sweden
12 30 Einola Tiia Finland
13 28 Jönsson Eva Sweden
14 28 Ardal Anne-Sofie Denmark
15 26 Kantola Piritta Finland
16 26 Mäkelä Minna Finland
17 24 Torrents Sandra Spain
18 24 Santonen Mari Finland
19 22 Gardner Lisa England
20 22 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
21 16 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
22 16 Sauer Kerstin Germany
23 16 Petty Tanya Germany
24 16 Pulliainen Leena Finland
25 16 Aviram Sara Israel
26 12 Marazuela Encarna Spain
27 12 Uhlich Sonja England
28 12 Savage Alecia USA
29 12 Pascual Estrella Spain
30 12 Segura Asuncion Spain
31 8 Rimkiene Virginija Lithuania
32 8 Sakkllariou Viki Greece
33 8 Kivelou Evaggelia Greece
34 8 Georgiadou Katerina Greece
35 8 Tsamaktsogloy Natasa Greece
36 6 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazakhstan
37 6 Chrisanthi Desponia Greece
38 6 Pascual Catherine Spain
39 6 Knobel Franziska Germany
40 6 Poulitsidou Eleni Greece
41 4 Petsa Maria Greece
42 4 Szabo Gabriella Hungary
43 4 Del Olmo Sara Spain
44 4 Baharova Elvira Bulgaria
45 4 Milyuta Tatiana Russia
46 2 Baboussi Alkisti Greece
47 2 Kramboviti Valerie Greece
48 2 Boheme Natali Greece
49 2 Gavriil Dora Greece
50 2 Shcherbinina Nataliya Russia

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 05
Brunswick Euro Challenge / Greece / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
2 40 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 35 Saldjian Isabelle France
4 30 Beckel Martina Germany
5 25 Liuzzi Serafina Italy
6 24 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy
7 23 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
8 22 Gardner Lisa England
9 21 Brondsted Britt Denmark
10 20 Kuhn Hildegard Italy
11 15 Dario Elva Italy
12 15 Sauer Kerstien Germany
13 14 Morra Alessandra Italy
14 14 Pialino Daniela Italy
15 13 Planchard Marylin France
16 13 Hannecart Chistelle France
17 12 Sgrosso Cristina Italy
18 12 Sion Alexadra France
19 11 Ferina Roberta Italy
20 11 Fioccardo Helia Italy
21 8 De marco Alessandra Italy
22 8 Mapelli Katia Italy
23 8 Gross Yvonne Germany
24 8 Combes Alexadra France
25 8 Maffre Audrey France
26 6 Choukroun Celia France
27 6 Cavazzini Laura Italy
28 6 Maas Bianca Netherlands
29 6 Stranges Daniela Italy
30 6 Frost Greta Poland
31 4 Del olmo Sara Spain
32 4 Regali Fausta Italy
33 4 Borsari Elena Italy
34 4 Bambi Laura Italy
35 4 Rajaud Catherine France
36 3 Provenzi Pamela Italy
37 3 Paoli Luciana Italy
38 3 Mazzarino Monica Italy
39 3 Juszczyk Agnieszka Poland
40 3 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria
41 2 Verne Lisa France
42 2 Marengo Germana Italy

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 06
Championship Golden Bowl - Trofeo Brunswick / Italy / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Petty Tanya Germany
2 40 Kantola Piritta Finland
3 35 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
4 30 Beckel Martina Germany
5 25 Blagova Elena Russia
6 24 Gross Ivonne Austria
7 23 Tabachkova Olga Russia
8 22 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
9 21 Maas Bianca Netherlands
10 20 Zavialova Inna Russia
11 15 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
12 15 Van Boom Christine Belgium
13 14 van der List Wendy Netherlands
14 14 Goebel Michaela Germany
15 13 Pascoal Blom Farida Netherlands
16 13 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
17 12 Jonasdofsky Andrea Germany
18 12 Sauer Kerstin Germany
19 11 Kok Wendy Netherlands
20 11 Kilci Sevcan Turkey
21 8 Logetskaya Nadezda Russia
22 8 Abazova Olga Russia
23 8 Pronina Ekaterina Russia
24 8 Kurtkaya Oytun Turkey
25 8 Karatzoula Martha Greece
26 6 Aksular Gulhan Turkey
27 6 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazakstan
28 6 Acar Ebru Turkey
29 6 Uhlich Sonja Germany
30 6 Küçükbulut İrem Turkey
31 4 Gürkan Duygu Turkey
32 4 Erol Hicran Turkey
33 4 Karakullukçu Mine Turkey
34 4 Lebedeva Natalia A. Russia
35 4 Dursun Aysel Turkey
36 3 Küçük Meryem Turkey
37 3 Aydın Gülten Turkey
38 3 Bychkova Irina Russia
39 3 Knopp Nicole Germany
40 3 Kaznacheeva Svetlana V. Russia
41 2 Ateşoğlu Güldem Turkey
42 2 Çekiç Jale Turkey
43 2 Karaca Fatma Turkey
44 2 Bobkova Olga Russia
45 2 Kokol Figen Turkey
46 1 Ilışar Birgül Turkey

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 07
2nd Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Harries Jo England
2 80 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
3 70 Petty Tanya Germany
4 60 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
5 50 Fusco Raffaella Italy
6 48 Knopp Nicole Germany
7 46 Beckel Martina Germany
8 44 Sgrosso Mariacristina Italy
9 42 Rizzo Giovanna Italy
10 40 Planchard Marilyn France
11 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
12 30 Vestergaard Vibeke Denmark
13 28 Roiati Chiara Italy
14 28 De marco Alessandra Italy
15 26 Grassini Vincenza Italy
16 26 Iacomino Mariarosaria Italy
17 24 Hannecart Christelle France
18 24 Frisoni Antonella San Marino
19 22 Ferina Roberta Italy
20 22 Sciubba Roberta Italy
21 16 Ferrante Marika Italy

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 08
7th Memorial Antonio Vendemini / Italy / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Johnsson Helen Sweden
2 80 Carlsson Christel Sweden
3 70 Keow Alice Tay Hong Singapore
4 60 Glendert Malin Sweden
5 50 Glover Zara England
6 48 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden
7 46 Petty Tanya Germany
8 44 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
9 42 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
10 40 Jönsson Eva Sweden
11 30 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
12 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
13 28 Haglund Linda Sweden
14 28 Flack Nina Sweden
15 26 Ee Evelyn Chan Lu Singapore
16 26 Lundén Reija Finland
17 24 Kantola Piritta Finland
18 24 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
19 22 Göbel Michaela Germany
20 22 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
21 16 Mei Michelle Kwang Tien Singapore
22 16 Gunnerud Pernille Norway
23 16 Van Boom Christine Belgium
24 16 Beckel Martina Germany
25 16 Agerbo Mie Denmark
26 12 Hansen Bettina Denmark
27 12 Leng Jennifer Tan Bee Singapore
28 12 Monsen Janne Norway
29 12 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
30 12 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
31 8 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
32 8 Strömberg Jaana Finland
33 8 Adkins Laressa Germany
34 8 Pulliainen Leena Finland
35 8 Santonen Mari Finland
36 6 Nielsen Vibeke Vestergaard Denmark
37 6 Holmgren Janni Denmark
38 6 Völkl-Brandt Bianca Germany
39 6 Sauer Kerstein Germany
40 6 Einola Tiia Finland
41 4 Schwarz Patricia Germany
42 4 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
43 4 Haugen Ann  Louise Norway
44 4 Torgersen Pat Norway
45 4 Gales Anne Denmark
46 2 Kristensen Louise Denmark
47 2 Andersen Grethe Norway
48 2 Rasmussen Maria Denmark
49 2 Sofkova Victoria Sweden
50 2 Horgen Trine Norway

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 09
Brunswick Aalborg International 2005 / Denmark / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Beckel Martina Germany
2 40 Johnsson Helén Sweden
3 35 Gardner Lisa England
4 30 Brondsted Britt Denmark
5 25 de Jong Marieke Holland
6 24 Manico Bigi Switzerland
7 23 Abela Sue Malta
8 22 Smith Ann England
9 21 Flack Nina Sweden
10 20 Van der List Wendy Holland
11 15 Cramer Aisha Holland
12 15 Dekkers Carla Holland
13 14 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
14 14 Casha Lorraine Malta
15 13 Karatzoyla Martha Greece
16 13 Zavialova Inna Russia
17 12 Wetterlund Asa Sweden
18 12 Fusco Rafaella Italy
19 11 Blagova Elena Russia
20 11 Van der Tol Ghislaine Holland
21 8 Kirk Mandy England
22 8 Gaillard Lawrence France
23 8 Van Boom Christine Belgium
24 8 Byrne Karen England
25 8 Tabachkova Olga Russia
26 6 Gozzo Marie-Noelle France
27 6 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
28 6 Aldersley Rachel England
29 6 Erodotou Nantia Cyprus
30 6 Camilleri Doris Malta
31 4 Constantine Karen England
32 4 Knopp Nicole Germany
33 4 Zee Linda Holland
34 4 Hestetun Gunn Elin Norway
35 4 De Marco Alessandra Italy
36 3 Kurvers Sindy Holland
37 3 Watson Debbie Scotland
38 3 Pastou Yiola Cyprus
39 3 Ianomino Maria Italy
40 3 Stamati Maria Cyprus
41 2 Scharer Petra Switzerland
42 2 Eason Julie England
43 2 Hannan Woods Cali England
44 2 Szabo Gabriella Hungary
45 2 Charalampoys Maria Cyprus
46 1 Petrova Alla Russia
47 1 Little Kathryn England
48 1 Garofalo Nelly Italy
49 1 Suhanova Galina Russia
50 1 Logetskaya Nadezda Russia

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 10
Eden Leisure's Malta Open Championships / Malta / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Harries Jo England
2 80 Fung Vanessa China
3 70 Uhlich Sonja Germany
4 60 Bronstted Britt Denmark
5 50 Lunden Reija Finland
6 48 Kantola Piritta Finland
7 46 Combes Alexandra France
8 44 Jonasdowsky Andrea Germany
9 42 Petty Tanya Germany
10 40 Van der tol Ghislaine Netherlands
11 30 Schwarz Patricia Germany
12 30 Pullianinen Leena Finland
13 28 Beckel Martina Germany
14 28 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
15 26 Torrents Sandra Spain
16 26 Perales Pilar Spain
17 24 Santonen Mari Finland
18 24 Gobel Michaela Germany
19 22 Van boom Christine Belgium
20 22 De jong Marieke Netherlands
21 16 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
22 16 Mattsson Anna Sweden
23 16 Sauer Kerstin Germany
24 16 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
25 16 Ardal Anee-Sofie Denmark
26 12 Ginge Anja Denmark
27 12 Groos Ivonne Austria
28 12 Adkins Laressa Germany
29 12 Gardner Lisa England
30 12 Einola Tiia Finland
31 8 Álvarez Mª angeles Spain
32 8 Gaillard Laurence France
33 8 Lund Bettina Denmark
34 8 Monsen Janne Norway
35 8 Pascual Cati Spain
36 6 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
37 6 Van der list Wendy Netherlands
38 6 Tarin Patricia Spain
39 6 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
40 6 Perales Irene Spain
41 4 Vintens Liliane Belgium
42 4 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
43 4 Mass Bianca Netherlands
44 4 Burgués Mercè Spain
45 4 Romero Roser Spain
46 2 Núñez Paqui Spain
47 2 Mas Rosa Spain
48 2 Romero Carmen Spain
49 2 Hornero Olga Spain
50 2 Segura Asuncion Spain

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 11
27 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Spain / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Johnsson Helén Sweden
2 80 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
3 70 Petty Tanya Germany
4 60 Brondsted Britt Denmark
5 50 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
6 48 Beckel Martina Germany
7 46 Santonen Mari Finland
8 44 Allsebrook Joanne England
9 42 Smirnova Tatjana Russia
10 40 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
11 30 L. Gales Anne Denmark
12 30 Kuehn Christiane Germany
13 28 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
14 28 Pulliainen Leena Finland
15 26 Gross Ivonne Austria
16 26 Kantola Piritta Finland
17 24 Pesek Beatrix Hungary
18 24 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
19 22 Ainge Nicki England
20 22 Stromberg Jaana Finland
21 16 Van Boom Christine Belgium
22 16 Lunden Reija Finland
23 16 Heberle Nicole Germany
24 16 Flack Nina Sweden
25 16 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
26 12 Brzicová Hanzlovská Petra Czech Republik
27 12 Ardal Anne-Sofie Denmark
28 12 Hevesi Anikó Hungary
29 12 Chatelais Sandrine France
30 12 Amsellem Daniele Morocco
31 8 Berki Zita Hungary
32 8 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
33 8 Szabó Gabriella Hungary
34 8 Tóth Maria Hungary
35 8 de Marco Alessandra Italy
36 6 Morakova Helena Czech Republik
37 6 Dostal Andrea Austria
38 6 Soltész Orsolya Hungary
39 6 Dosztály Sarolta Hungary
40 6 Vajda Kati Hungary
41 4 Soltész Mária Hungary
42 4 Wéber Anna Hungary
43 4 Nitu Daniela-Roxana Romania
44 4 Bucin Luminata Hungary
45 4 Volf Niki Hungary

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 12
2nd Hungarian Open / Hungary / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
2 40 Johnsson Helén Sweden
3 35 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
4 30 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
5 25 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
6 24 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
7 23 Jönsson Eva Sweden
8 22 Glendert Malin Sweden
9 21 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
10 20 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
11 15 Agerbo Mie Denmark
12 15 Flack Nina Sweden
13 14 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
14 14 Haglund Linda Sweden
15 13 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
16 13 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
17 12 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
18 12 Helldén Sanna Sweden
19 11 Gustafzon Tina Sweden
20 11 Ekström Anna Sweden

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 13
Olympia Tournament / Sweden / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 vd Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
2 40 Brondsted Britt Denmark
3 35 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
4 30 Lund Bettina Denmark
5 25 Uhlich Sonja Germany
6 24 Kok Wendy Netherlands
7 23 Nicolas Stephanie Belgium
8 22 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark
9 21 Matsen Baard Anna Sweden
10 20 Smirnova Tatjana Russia
11 15 Planchard Marilyn France
12 15 Volkl-Brandt Bianca Germany
13 14 Beckel Martina Germany
14 14 Christensen Maiken Denmark
15 13 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
16 13 Aviram Mor Israel
17 12 Van De Craen Vicky Belgium
18 12 vd List Wendy Netherlands
19 11 Andersen Hannah Denmark
20 11 Herskovitch Nufar Israel
21 8 Kristiansen Mette Denmark
22 8 Wedel Sascha Denmark
23 8 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands
24 8 Van Boom Christine Belgium
25 8 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
26 6 Agerbro Mia Denmark
27 6 Gales Anne Denmark
28 6 Lenssen Inge Netherlands
29 6 Vintens Liliane Belgium
30 6 Krawiec Betina Denmark
31 4 vd Meer Sophie Netherlands
32 4 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
33 4 Maas Bianca Netherlands
34 4 Eliasson Josefine Netherlands
35 4 Stackelies Simone Denmark
36 3 Madsen Lena Denmark
37 3 vd Louw Mandy Netherlands
38 3 Sorensen Line Denmark
39 3 Magam Sabine Belgium

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 14
Dutch Brunswick Open / Netherlands / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Brondstedt Britt Denmark
2 40 Haglund Linda Sweden
3 35 Harries Jo England
4 30 Theißen Tanja Germany
5 25 Glover Zara England
6 24 Uhlich Sonja Germany
7 23 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
8 22 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
9 21 Schwarz Patricia Germany
10 20 Beck Amanda USA
11 15 de Jong Marieke Netherland
12 15 Göbel Michaela Germany
13 14 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherland
14 14 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
15 13 Hulsch Tina Germany
16 13 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
17 12 Beckel Martina Germany
18 12 Sommer Cindy Germany
19 11 Petty Tanya Germany
20 11 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
21 8 Jonasdofsky Andrea Germany
22 8 Knopp Nicole Germany
23 8 Sauer Kerstin Germany
24 8 Krähe Tamara Germany
25 8 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherland
26 6 Gardner Lisa England
27 6 Kolbenschlag Martina Germany
28 6 Jonsson Eva Sweden
29 6 Schaal Sandra Germany
30 6 Kok Wendy Netherland
31 4 Heberle Nicole Germany
32 4 Börner Melanie Germany
33 4 Patkowski Nicole Germany
34 4 Kühn Christiane Germany
35 4 Adams Donna England
36 3 Tomas Cheska Netherland
37 3 Otten Miriam Germany
38 3 Hoplitschek Hannelore Germany
39 3 Gschrey Stefanie Germany
40 3 van der List Wendy Netherland
41 2 Koczor Angelika Germany
42 2 Krause Manuela Germany
43 2 Van Boom Christine Belgium
44 2 Mloczynski Monika Germany
45 2 Meurer Sylvia Germany
46 1 van der Meer Sophie Netherland
47 1 Visser Jolanda Denmark
48 1 Spratler Ellen Germany
49 1 Heck-Seipel Lydia Germany
50 1 Schwarz Silke Germany

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 15
Gutperle Anniversary - 1st Viernheim Open / Germany / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Haglund Linda Sweden
2 80 Flack Nina Sweden
3 70 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
4 60 Johnsson Helen Sweden
5 50 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
6 48 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
7 46 Agerbo Mie Denmark
8 44 Kantola Piritta Finland
9 42 Pettersen Catrine Norway
10 40 Beckel Martina Germany
11 30 Torgersen Patcharin Norway
12 30 Lunden Raija Finland
13 28 Carlsson Christel Sweden
14 28 Bjercke Cathrine Norway
15 26 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway
16 26 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
17 24 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
18 24 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
19 22 Edvardsen Heidi Norway
20 22 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
21 16 Johansson Annette Sweden
22 16 Haugen Ann Louise Norway
23 16 Horgen Trine Norway
24 16 Rovithaki Natassa Grece
25 16 Rødli Inger Norway
26 12 Gunnerud Pernille Norway
27 12 Jakobsen Renate Norway
28 12 Hage Inger Norway
29 12 Fosseide Grethe Norway
30 12 Linderoth Catrin Sweden
31 8 Karlsen Mette Norway
32 8 Pettersen Ulla Norway
33 8 Lorentzen Ine Norway
34 8 Stai Brit Norway
35 8 Nilsen Trude Norway
36 6 Larssen Flidh Ann Cathrin Norway
37 6 Aasvold Tone Norway

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 16
Norwegian Open 2005 / Norway / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Glover Zara England
2 40 Beckel Martina Germany
3 35 Petty Tanya Germany
4 30 Uhlich Sonja Germany
5 25 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
6 24 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy
7 23 van der List Wendy Netherlands
8 22 Cionna Anna Italy
9 21 Knopp Nicole Germany
10 20 Sgrosso Cristina Italy
11 15 Gross Ivonne Austria
12 15 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
13 14 Paoli Luciana Italy
14 14 Hildegard Kuhn Italy
15 13 Balzani Romina Italy
16 13 Bagnoli Monica Italy
17 12 Frisoni Antonella San Marino
18 12 Barbieri Morena San Marino

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 17
1st San Marino Open / San Marino / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Petty Tanya Germany
2 80 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
3 70 Lunden Reija France
4 60 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
5 50 Kantula Piritta France
6 48 Flack Nina Sweden
7 46 Gross Ivonne Austria
8 44 Harris Jo England
9 42 Glover Zara England
10 40 Uhlich Sonja Germany
11 30 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
12 30 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
13 28 Beckel Martina Germany
14 28 Brondsted Britt Denmark
15 26 Ardal Anne Sofie Denmark
16 26 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
17 24 Hulsch Tina Germany
18 24 Völkl-Brandt Bianca Germany
19 22 Manico Bigi Suisse
20 22 Theissen Tanja Germany
21 16 Ribguth Janin Germany
22 16 Knopp Nicole Germany
23 16 Norzt Eveline Austria
24 16 Friess Regina Austria
25 16 Jönsson Eva Sweden
26 12 Nosek Paula Czech Republik
27 12 Hannecart Christelle France
28 12 Adkins Larissa Germany
29 12 Heberle Nicole Germany
30 12 Suchanek Gabriele Austria
31 8 Wagner Janina Germany
32 8 Monsen Janne Norway
33 8 Maas Bianca Netherlands
34 8 Szabo Gabriela Hungary
35 8 Masatova Vera Czech Republik
36 6 Fischer Ivonne Germany
37 6 Broinger Jacqueline Austria
38 6 de Marco Alessandra Italy
39 6 Timter Vanessa Germany
40 6 Frost Greta Poland
41 4 Baharova Elvira Bulgaria
42 4 Segura Asuncion Spain
43 4 Agerbo Mie Denmark
44 4 Pospisilova Dasa Slovakia
45 4 Setik Andrea Austria
46 2 Gonzales Pilar Spain
47 2 Nikolov Valeri Bulgaria
48 2 Rulz Vonny Austria
49 2 Harbackova Marketa Czech Republik
50 2 S. Pico Patricia Spain

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 18
Colombia Open Vienna Open / Austria / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Lundén Reija Finland
2 80 Harries Jo England
3 70 Petty Tanya Germany
4 60 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
5 50 Planchard Marylin France
6 48 Gardner Lisa England
7 46 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
8 44 Flack Nina Sweden
9 42 Uhlich Sonia Germany
10 40 Beckel Martina Germany
11 30 Glover Zara England
12 30 Gaillard Laurence France
13 28 Roiati Chiara Italy
14 28 Rizzo Giovanna Italy
15 26 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
16 26 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
17 24 Watson Debbie Scotland
18 24 Ciattoni Simona Italy
19 22 Mora Alessandra Italy
20 22 Smirnova Tatiana Russia
21 16 Knopp Nicole Germany
22 16 Buzzelli Daniela Italy
23 16 Frisoni Antonella Italy
24 16 Sgrosso Cristina Italy
25 16 Kuhn Hildegaard Italy
26 12 Iacomino Rosaria Italy
27 12 Giacomini Marisa San Marino
28 12 del Buono Francesca Italy
29 12 Racca Solang France
30 12 Carfora Iolanda Italy
31 8 Paoli Luciana Italy
32 8 Said Stephanie Malta
33 8 Formosa Faye Malta
34 8 Carannante Tiziana Malta
35 8 Carannante Bernadette Malta

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 19
2nd Columbia Open - Oltremare Championships / Italy / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Johnsson Hélen Sweden
2 80 Glendert Malin Sweden
3 70 Glover Zara England
4 60 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
5 50 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
6 48 Haubo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
7 46 Torgersen Pat Norway
8 44 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
9 42 Flack Nina Sweden
10 40 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
11 30 Carlsson Christel Sweden
12 30 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
13 28 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
14 28 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
15 26 Jöhnsson Eva Sweden
16 26 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
17 24 Harries Jo England
18 24 Lundén Reija Finland
19 22 Johansson Annette Sweden
20 22 Beckel Martina Germany
21 16 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
22 16 Gales Anne Denmark
23 16 Alm Emelie Sweden
24 16 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
25 16 Kristensen Anne-Louise Denmark
26 12 Aviram Mor Israel
27 12 Agerbo Mie Denmark
28 12 Helldén Sanna Sweden
29 12 Kragh-Eckell Irene Norway
30 12 Johansson Victoria Sweden
31 8 Berndt Yvonne Sweden
32 8 Lönnroth Daniela Finland
33 8 Gustafzon Tina Sweden
34 8 Kantola Piritta Finland
35 8 Ardal Anne Sofie Denmark
36 6 Westergaard Vibeke Denmark
37 6 Nilsson Camilla Sweden
38 6 Linderoth Catrin Sweden
39 6 Otbäck Jeanette Sweden

EBT 2005 - WOMEN STOP 20
Kungsbacka International Tournament / Sweden / Major


